



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 733/2007

KAMAL KUMAR S/O PARBHU DAYAL

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP for the
State with SI Mahavir

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

08.05.2025

%

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant when the matter was called out.
2. In view of the aforesaid, let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against appellant with notice to surety, through the local Police Station.
3. List on 26.05.2025 in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters (ANMM)'.
4. In the meantime, let the latest Nominal Roll of the applicant be also called, from the concerned Jail Superintendent, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 08, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)