



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 733/2007**

**KAMAL KUMAR S/O PARBHU DAYAL** .....Appellant

Through: Appellant with his counsel

versus

**THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for  
the State with Ms. Puja Mann, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**26.05.2025**

%

1. Arguments have been heard on behalf of the learned APP for the State. It is stated by the learned proxy counsel for the appellant, that the main counsel for the appellant is not available today.
2. Since this appeal pertains to the year 2007 and the FIR pertains to the year 2003, list for further hearing on 29.05.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MAY 26, 2025/A**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*