



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 733/2007**

KAMAL KUMAR S/O PARBHU DAYALAppellant

Through: Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath and Mr.
Shaurya Katoch, Advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCTRespondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Puja Mann,
Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
29.05.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant points out that the undersigned had dealt with this matter while being posted as Additional Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
2. Accordingly, list before another Bench, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Criminal Side) on 10.07.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 29, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)