



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 733/2007**

KAMAL KUMAR S/O PARBHU DAYALAppellant

Through: Mr. Shikhar Yadav, Adv.
along with appellant.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCTRespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State.
SI Mahavir, PS DBG
Road.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.07.2025

1. Counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 13.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 10, 2025

“SK”