



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 733/2007**

KAMAL KUMAR S/O PARBHU DAYALAppellant

Through: **Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCTRespondent

Through: **Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with SI Mahavir, PS DBG Road.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant requests for an adjournment to argue the matter as he is not prepared.
3. Medical documents of the Appellant have been filed and are under objections. Let the same be taken on record.
4. List on 06th January, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/v/abk