



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 733/2007**

KAMAL KUMAR S/O PARBHU DAYALAppellant

Through: Mr.Satyakam, Mr.Satyam Thareja,
Ms.Rehan Ghalib Khan and
Mr.Deepak Kumar Arya, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCTRespondent

Through: Mr.Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Mahavir PS DBG
Road.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

06.01.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant has almost began to argue the matter. However, it is noted that the prosecuterix has not been notified till date. In such circumstances, notice be issued to the prosecuterix.
2. List for arguments on 12.02.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 6, 2026/bj