



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 733/2007**

KAMAL KUMAR S/O PARBHU DAYALAppellant

Through: Mr. Satyakam, Mr. Satyam Thareja,
Mr. Nikhil Gupta and Mr. Rehan
Ghalib Khan, Advs.
Appellant-in-person.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCTRespondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
State with SI Kiran Yadav, PS DBG
Road.
Victim in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Prosecutrix is present in person and is desirous of having a Legal Aid Counsel. She be guided to the office of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee ('DHCLSC') by the IO SI Kiran Yadav, present in Court.
3. List on 20.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/akc