



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 733/2007**

KAMAL KUMAR S/O PARBHU DAYALAppellant

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Mr. Satvik
Khatri & Mr. D.K Arya, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCTRespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
with SI Sandeep, PS DBG Road.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, DHCLSC with Ms.
Pranya Madan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the prosecutrix on the plea that the counsel could not meet her so far and before arguing he intends to have an interaction with the prosecutrix.
3. As such, list on 01.08.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 20, 2026/hk